

GAHC030007642024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WA/18/2024

Rochhara Chhangte
Inspector (AB), 2nd IR Battallion, Khawzawl, Mizoram

VERSUS

State of Mizoram and 4 Ors.
R/b the Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Aizawl 2:The Secretary to the
Govt. of Mizoram
Home Department
Govt. of Mizoram
Aizawl

3:The Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram
Finance Department
Govt. of Mizoram
Aizawl

4:The Director General of Police
Govt. of Mizoram
PHQ
Khatla
Aizawl

5:The Chief Controller of Accounts
Accounts and Treasuries Department
Govt. of Mizoram
Aizaw

Advocate for the Petitioner : Ms. Lalramengmawii

Advocate for the Respondent : Addl. AG/GA, Mizoram

:: BEFORE ::

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA**

O R D E R

29.04.2026

(P.J. Saikia, J)

On the request of the learned counsel for the respondent(s), the matter is adjourned today.

We have heard Mr. A.R. Malhotra, the learned counsel representing the appellant.

List this matter again on 06.05.2026.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant